HCASA Development Competition 2008

BAGCAT scores up to event 810F

Club 50m
Hamble Aquatics 189
Portsmouth Northsea 178

Tristan Innes-KrugerLocksheath 122

Male Age 9

Pos Name

1. Alexander Barker
2. Luke Robins

3.

4. Will Pointon

5. Matthew Elliott
6. Daniel Dolding
7. Nicholas Dorricott
8. Tyler Hamblin

9. Henry Port

10. Timothy Gooding
11. Eddie Jenkinson
12. Archie Lyon-Maris
13. Luke Herbert

14. Paddy Byrne

15. Oliver Broad

16. Lucas Hutchings
17. Jack Soennecken
18. Rory Huggins

19. Jack Hobbs

20. Ben Atwell

Portsmouth Northsea 142
Winchester City Pen> 116

Hart 130
Gosport Dolphins 172
Locksheath 119
Alton and District 117
Rushmoor Royals 71
Hamble Aquatics 80
City of Southampton 99
West Wight 127
Hamble Aquatics 0
Rushmoor Royals 65

City of Southampton 119
Alton and District 0
Havant and Waterloo> 107
Rushmoor Royals 35
Winchester City Pen> 0

100m Form
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233
142
l64
156
137
131
129
153

86
156
123

Dist
148
152
155
127
151
105
129
144
107
38

85
62
67

111

IM

179
142
146
155
131
117

119
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Total
749
614
587
580
535
483
430
416
343
249
236
222
212
201
201
119
111
107
79



HCASA Development Competition 2008

BAGCAT scores up to event 810F

Male Age 11
Pos Name

1 Will Henshaw

2 Fergus Stewart
3 James Corrigan
4. Elliot Broad

5. Jayden Gough

6 Benjamin Emery
7 George Emmins

8 James Kingshott
9. Daniel Dorricott
10. Michael Banks
11. Jamie Gibson
12. James Faull

13. Bas Burnel

14. Alex Lee

15. Adam Crompton
16. George Culley
17. Jack Keeler

18. Thomas Whitcher
19. Samuel Tripp
20. Sam Winchcombe
21. Henry Bray

22. Charlie Byrne
23. Aaron Gudge

24. Michael Ashley
25. William Norgate
26. James Hunter
27. Dominic Williams
28. Jack Heather
29. Jack Blanchard
30. James Bonnett
31. Gabriel Suen
32. Joshua Voller
33. Jack Kelly

34. Thomas Diaper-Fox

35. Harry Osborn
36. Oliver Hughes
37. Michael Johnson
38. Harry Kendal
39. Harry Wild

40. Gerard Suen

41. Douglas Tandy

Club

Andover

Gosport Dolphins
Portsmouth Northsea
Rushmoor Royals

Hart

Eastleigh and Oakla>
Rushmoor Royals
Fareham Nomads
Gosport Dolphins
Locksheath
Portsmouth Northsea
Havant and Waterloo>
City of Southampton
Andover

Winchester City Pen>
Hamble Aquatics
Portsmouth Northsea
Hamble Aquatics

Hart

Andover

Winchester City Pen>
Hamble Aquatics
Rushmoor Royals
Basingstoke Bluefins
Alton and District
Winchester City Pen>
Alton and District
Gosport Dolphins
West Wight

Havant and Waterloo>
Rushmoor Royals

Hart

Romsey and Totton
City of Southampton
Fareham Nomads
Locksheath

Alton and District
Fareham Nomads
Gosport Dolphins
Rushmoor Royals
Fareham Nomads

50m
294
302
266
243
262
248
250
267
244
269
282
254
270
197
211
223
221
202
280
280
270
146
237
222
85

244
211
203
164
155
126
204
254
169
109
63

76

128
164
78

86

100m
313
341
288
304
260
212
226
226
214
217
274
231
204
190
189
179
196
219
126
259
202
166
269
187
173

172
146
138
149
105
286
231
307
91

183
84

92
76
66

Dist
255
218
295
283
283
273
239
180
196
212
265
202

204
229
198
172
218
148
189
104
200

178
184
188
163
141
155
130
78

88

77
93

48
0

IM

335
265
322
273
257
248
234
234
250
245

208
330
230
216
229
206
216
211
234
176
210

145
169

141
126
141
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Total
1484
1447
1438
1428
1360
1245
1192
1174
1149
1137
1134
1094
1086
1048
1042
1023
1006
988
978
962
955
949
775
774
728
711
680
631
583
575
515
490
485
476
397
372
361
355
351
346
152



HCASA Development Competition 2008

BAGCAT scores up to event 810F

Male Age 13
Pos Name
Christopher Whitehe>Locksheath

Damon Wilson
Joe Bampton
Daniel Richards
Alex Pullen
David Blackman
Thomas Heath
Daniel Rumsey
Tom Preston

. Nicholas Courtney
. William Fuller
. Matthew Lovett

Elliott Olsen

. Alex Evans
. Matthew Barnes

Tom Gillespie

. Alexander Benbow

Peter Coleman
Ryan Young
James Daniel
Tom Bolwell

. Ashley Ball

Stephen Pearson
James Nash
Charlie Lewis
Sam Smith

Club

Locksheath
Hamble Aquatics
Hart

Basingstoke Bluefins

Isle of Wight

Winchester City Pen>

Hamble Aquatics
Alton and District

Winchester City Pen>

Rushmoor Royals

Havant and Waterloo>
City of Southampton

Isle of Wight
Hart

Eastleigh and Oakla>

Alton and District
Hart

Portsmouth Northsea
Havant and Waterloo>

Locksheath

City of Southampton
Havant and Waterloo>
Portsmouth Northsea

Hamble Aquatics

Eastleigh and Oakla>

Henry Barrington-Wh>West Wight

. Matthew Morgan

Roderick Mclean
Oliver Hannam

Basingstoke Bluefins
Winchester City Pen>

Bishops Waltham

50m
396
457
356
375
397
348
324
379
443
422
347
340
419
330
287
311
332
317

390
259

240
211
265
178
296

194
142

100m Form
393 409
394 322
406 342
346 355
345 326
294 337
326 355
313 307
321 274
354 389
302 319
319 265
353 385
393 0
295 259
317 251
285 238
305 278
468 0
468 0
201 189
467 446
202 181
215 187
243 0
112 147
0 0

0 490
0 0

0 0

Dist
421
398
417
373
329
370
379
319
304

282
313

349
294
301
304
234
418

203

237
272
225
242

169
0

Total
1982
1969
1905
1803
1714
1705
1686
1659
1658
1644
1589
1563
1549
1472
1443
1434
1430
1414
1384
1266
1036
913
864
850
780
662
538
490
363
142



HCASA Development Competition 2008

BAGCAT scores up to event 810F

Female Age 9
Pos Name

Jessica Bishop
Kelly Small
Stevey Biles
Emma Trotman
Alicia Warwick
Bethany Voller
Laura Willers
Sarah Tripp
Emily Cornell
Jennie Bambridge
Pinky Wait

. Abigail Piper
Kenzie Leedell-Clar>Winchester City Pen>

Paige Lewis
Grace Taylor

Gracie Hodgkinson

Leigh Beale
Lydia Gough
Poppy Bedford
Emily Beach
Erin Williams

Jacqueline Knight

Sophie Morant
Lara Charlton
Gemma Wall
Lucy Upcraft
Ellie Fletcher
Chloe Smith

. Megan Coates

Pippa Williams
Rebecca Golton

. Victoria Lovett

Sidnnah Rayment

Club

City of Southampton

Locksheath
Hamble Aquatics
Locksheath

Winchester City Pen>

Hart
Fareham Nomads
Hart

Portsmouth Northsea
City of Southampton
Alton and District

West Wight

Hamble Aquatics
Hamble Aquatics
Locksheath
Rushmoor Royals
Hart

Portsmouth Northsea

Fareham Nomads

Alton and District

Fareham Nomads
Hamble Aquatics
Hart

Isle of Wight

Winchester City Pen>

Locksheath
Rushmoor Royals

Alton and District
Alton and District

Locksheath

Havant and Waterloo>

Hart

50m
255
294
309
297
261
308
295
210
183
199
168
198
161
210
192
196
198
147
169
154
219
140
199
186
142
158
178
107
102
120
112
68

140

100m Form
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411
317
278
257
317
308
226
225
192
l64
181
166
188

158
162
114
165
131
154
175
157

196

181
116
104
144
93

114

Dist
272
337
231
268
251
161
196
161
199
197
169
177
198
242
134
144
132
153
166
132
168
122
167
148
195
134
99
102
111
115
56
83
163

IM

338
318
305
290
266
235
206
205
192
169
203
180
168
262
200
150
174
134
133
141

125
168

189
189

109
115

87
83

Total
1276
1266
1123
1112
1095
1012
923
801
766
729
721
721
715
714
684
652
618
599
599
581
562
544
534
530
526
481
458
434
432
379
348
348
303



HCASA Development Competition 2008

BAGCAT scores up to event 810F

Female Age 11
Pos Name

India Bosley
Lilly Morgan
Victoria Payne
Katie Fryer
Amber Bernice
Chloe Diep
Ashia Fenwick
Bethany Lincoln
Sophie Hutin
Phoebe Rochford
Emma Davis

. Ailish Setford

Eleanor Pennycook
Katie Miller
Olivia Fairlie
Helen St John-Mosse
Courtney Dowling
Ella Hillier
Hannah Golton
Sophie Hunter
Hannah Druce

. Alice Porter

Jenna Cannon

. Nicole Gujer

Francesca Rowland
Ciara Cummins
Emma Falconer
Rebecca Woodford
Isabella Talbot

. Alice Rorke

Rachel Matthews
Claudia Lees
Chloe Ponting

. Millie Rice
. Amy Wetherall

Catrina Sykes
Krystyna Taylor
Rebekah Woolcot
Sophie Webb

. Mae Stirzaker

Georgia Laing
Lilly McKenzie
Emily Lewis
Prudence Akinin

. Naomi Groome
. Alexandra Bonnon

Helen Barter
Leanne Davies
Lauren McCarthy
Katie Lee

. Madeleine Loftus
. Megan Schadeberg

Heather Simpson

Zoe Long

Tasmin Shadrake
Chaise Davis-Upsall

. Amy Hobbs

Elena Holden
Jade Shepherd
Emily Jenkinson

. Mollie White

Caroline Rosenfeld

Club

City of Southampton
Winchester City Pen>
Winchester City Pen>
City of Southampton
Fareham Nomads
Gosport Dolphins
Winchester City Pen>
Locksheath
Locksheath

Andover

Rushmoor Royals
Eastleigh and Oakla>
Hart

Winchester City Pen>
Alton and District
Portsmouth Northsea
Gosport Dolphins
West Wight
Locksheath

Eastleigh and Oakla>
Alton and District
Rushmoor Royals
Andover

Rushmoor Royals
Havant and Waterloo>
Fareham Nomads
Winchester City Pen>
Isle of Wight
Winchester City Pen>
Havant and Waterloo>
Fareham Nomads
Fareham Nomads
Winchester City Pen>
Rushmoor Royals
Rushmoor Royals
Rushmoor Royals
Basingstoke Bluefins
Basingstoke Bluefins
Basingstoke Bluefins
Havant and Waterloo>
Winchester City Pen>
Fareham Nomads
Hamble Aquatics
Fareham Nomads
Havant and Waterloo>
Eastleigh and Oakla>
Isle of Wight
Rushmoor Royals
Locksheath

Alton and District
Andover

Eastleigh and Oakla>
Isle of Wight
Fareham Nomads

Hart

Isle of Wight
Rushmoor Royals

Hart

Isle of Wight

Hamble Aquatics
Rushmoor Royals
Havant and Waterloo>

50m
382
476
414
356
400
420
394
344
396
434
355
344
346
337
378
390
364
353
377
306
404
363
333
312
358
344
332
362
371
259
263
295
261
243
296
282
268
205
293
265
238
238
219
224
276
160
180
200
179

182
427
189
271
191
224
134
102
206

152
84

Form
418
395
337
358
407
369
359
431
363
409
386
309
398
355
329
273
313
292
376
356
430
394
358
259
199
287
341
220
298
308
309
267
215
196
181
197
200
280

195
192
163
189
118
229
218
154
158
166

190

343

168

125
192
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Dist
473
370
423
512
367
344
392
390
330
241
343
381
272
378
302
304
317
343

245
315
376
217
271
307
258

233

259
239
220
258
226
248
217
246
205
251
228
220
210
187
198

216
166
159
149
305
147

171
176
145
199
160
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IM

427
414
390
436
349
346
337
399
373
326
347
343
359
343
325
336
324
306
449
317

233
308
294
258
361
295
409
250
256
249
236
298
234
251
196
213
294
202
228
234
217
220
260
193
169

lel
291
145

197
253
179
194
176

174

Total
2136
2045
1998
1943
1923
1894
1875
1856
1845
1822
1814
1774
1766
1747
1680
1650
1640
1630
1576
1539
1494
1479
1477
1445
1433
1432
1426
1407
1378
1321
1313
1239
1229
1228
1198
1197
1157
1132
1119
1118
1090
1063
1017
996
972
948
850
819
807
799
791
770
749
700
683
617
595
461
380
315
152
84



HCASA Development Competition 2008

BAGCAT scores up to event 810F

Female Age 13
Pos Name

Romy Barton
Hannah Hunter
Alexandra O'Kelly
Frankie Smith
Laura Fenwick
Emily Morant
Rebekah Heath
Laura Dehaas
Laura Strudley
Kelly Childs

. Amy Stringer
. Molly Davis

Sadie Fleetwood
Eleanor Mills

. Ashleigh Guttridge

Beth Dyer

. Megan Robertson
. Nicole Dally

Charlotte Bowen
Catherine Crocker

. Megan Tailford

Harriet Bryan
Suzanne Francis
Hannah Smith
Emily Walton

. Nicola Aspinall

Kitty Shepherd
Florence Stirzaker
Francesca Osborn
Laura Moseley
Eleanor Kent

. Ambria Walter-Field

Gemma Few
Emma Tripp
Zante Tolley
Emily Regan

. Vikki Peart

Helen Stride
Saffron Shepherd
Emily Westmore
Rachel Collins
Lauren Wood
Gabbie Brown

Club

Locksheath

Hamble Aquatics

Hart

Alton and District
Winchester City Pen>
Hamble Aquatics
Winchester City Pen>
Rushmoor Royals
Fareham Nomads
Fareham Nomads
Basingstoke Bluefins
Hart

City of Southampton
Hamble Aquatics
Havant and Waterloo>
West Wight

Eastleigh and Oakla>
Locksheath

Hamble Aquatics

City of Southampton
Eastleigh and Oakla>
Alton and District
Locksheath

Fareham Nomads
Fareham Nomads

Alton and District
West Wight

Havant and Waterloo>
Fareham Nomads
Basingstoke Bluefins
Fareham Nomads
Locksheath

Rushmoor Royals

Hart

Hart

Hart

Portsmouth Northsea
Winchester City Pen>
Eastleigh and Oakla>
Hamble Aquatics

City of Southampton
Havant and Waterloo>
Isle of Wight

50m
545
563
488
464
539
535
504
462
544
542
442
493
596
517
496
448
447
406
552
523
447
427
412
432
419
450
380
356
480
409
312
453
372
576
296
332
338
537
378
300
432
301
135

100m
580
550
552
588
563
527
447
483
456
469
481
448
613
464
448
391
430
446
507
488
318
431
420
418
397
378
357
348
454
225
340
397
337
486
295
294
322
361
471
219
412
369
62

Form
539
523
507
515
559
507
491
462
423
442
397
466
506
401
379
437
368
405
511
536
397
394
383
345
395
323
392
561

381
361
425
301
511
320
284
268

427
239
0
0
0

Dist
576
524
546
521
469
451
480
497
425
458
462
379

406
397
396
401
430

435
401
411
382
340
413
407
528
453
357
340
415
300

309
302
271

197
0
0
0

IM

547
543
567
564
443
464
490
475
489
422
478
433
503
408
441
440
459
415
508
528
468
382
368
412
404
391
396

388
340
344

340

320
312
305
456

266
0
0
0

Total
2787
2703
2660
2652
2573
2484
2412
2379
2337
2333
2260
2219
2218
2196
2161
2112
2105
2102
2078
2075
2065
2035
1994
1989
1955
1955
1932
1793
1775
1712
1697
1690
1650
1573
1540
1524
1504
1354
1276
1221
844
670
197



